Civil Reports (Superior Court)

The statewide Automated Case Management System (ACMS) is used by the New Jersey Superior Court to index

and docket Law Division (Civil and Special Civil Part) cases and Chancery (General Equity and Foreclosure) cases.
ACMS archives cases that have been closed for 18 months; only active cases remain on ACMS with the exception

of Special Civil Part cases. Special Civil Part cases will remain on the active database as long as there is a judgment
entered in that case. The limited case information that has been archived by ACMS is then moved to the Archive
Management Information System (AMIS) where it remains permanently. Case information is pulled from these systems
to generate the reports available for sale.

Each report can be requested by Venue or by Court. There are 21 venues (counties) in New Jersey and three courts:
Law-Civil (LCV), Law-Special Civil (SCP), and Chancery (CHC). A report that is requested by Court will provide case
information from a particular Court for all 21 venues. A report that is requested by Venue will provide information only
on those cases filed within the chosen venue.

Note: Electronic information is made available only in the form in which it is maintained or used by the Judiciary,
pursuant to Court Rule 1:38. The Judiciary does not engage in custom programming for private interests.

Reports Available:

CVB0223 - Civil Cases by Entry Date and Case Type

CVB0207PA - Civil Disposed Cases

CVB0231 — Cases by Case Type

PAC0600 — ACMS Cases File by Docket Type

PAEO0601 — Foreclosure Cases Filed (Record Layout Below Description)
PAEO0602 - Landlord/Tenant Report (Record Layout Below Description)
TRCO0441 SODA (Summary of Docket Activity) Report



CVBO0223 — Civil Cases by Entry Date and Case Type

Contents of Report

Description of Field

Venue County in which the court is located.

Court Type of court. (EX. Law—LCV)

Docket Number Number assigned to identify the case.

Case Type Type of case entered. (Ex. Contract, Personal Injury, Name Change, etc.)
Case Filed Date Date case filed with the court.

Case Title Caption or title of case. (Ex. State vs. John Jones)

Initiating Document

First document filed in the case. (Ex. Complaint)

Format: Report Format (.txt)

Media: CD (May be copi_ed to IBM Cartridge Tape for an additional cost.)
(Emails Not Available)

Frequency: Weekly/Monthly

Parameters: By date range, venue, and court—up to one year.

Data Available: Data from 1995 to present.  Note: 1 CD holds a year of data.

Cost: Contact the Superior Court Clerk’s Office for an estimate.




CVB0207S — Civil Cases Disposed

Contents of Report

Description of Field

Venue County in which the court is located.

Court Type of court. (Ex. Law—LCV)

Docket Number Number assigned to identify the case.

Case Title Caption or title of case. (Ex. State vs. John Jones)

Date Case Filed Date case filed with the court.

Case Type Type of case entered. (Ex. Contract, Personal Injury, Name Change, etc.)
Enter Date Date the case was entered into ACMS.

Date Disposed

Date on which a disposition is made on the case.

Disposition Type

How the case was disposed. (Ex. Dismissed, Default Judgment, Summary
Judgment, etc.)

Current Status

Status of the case as of the date this report is generated. (Ex. Closed, Defaulted,
etc.)

Track Case management schedule to which the case is assigned.
Format: Report Format (.txt)

Media: CD (May be copied to IBM Cartridge Tape for an additional cost.)
Frequency: Weekly/Monthly

Parameters: By date range, venue, and court—up to one year.

Data Available: Data from 1995 to present.

Cost: Contact the Superior Court Clerk’s Office for an estimate.




CVBO0231- Cases by Case Type

Contents of Report

Description of Field

Venue County in which the court is located.

Court Type of court. (Ex. Law—LCV)

Case Type Type of case entered. (Ex. Contract, Personal Injury, Name Change, etc.)
Docket Number Number assigned to identify the case.

Case Title Caption or title of case. (Ex. State vs. John Jones)

Case Filed Date

Date case filed with the court.

First Answer Date

Date on which the defendant’s first responsive pleading is filed.

Last Proceeding Date

Date of the last event that took place in the case.

Proceeding Type

Type of judicial proceeding. (Trial, Motion Hearing, etc.)

Disposed Date

Date on which a disposition was made on the case.

Disposition Type

How the case was disposed.

Initiating Document
Type

First document filed in the case.

Stay Indicator Y/N

Indicates whether a case has been stayed.

Track

Case management schedule to which the case is assigned.

Judge ID The ID of the judge assigned to the case. Ex. Donald A. Smith—DASO01.
Format: Report Format (.txt)

Media: CD (May be copied to IBM Cartridge Tape for an additional cost.)
Frequency: Weekly/Monthly

Parameters: By date range, venue, and court—up to one year.

Data Available: Data from 1995 to present.

Cost: Contact the Superior Court Clerk’s Office for an estimate.




PAC0600 — ACMS Cases File by Docket Type

PACO0600 provides a listing of cases filed by docket type and date range. The cases available by docket
type are as follows: Law-Civil cases (“L” docket type), Special Civil cases (“DC” docket type), Small
Claims Court cases (“SC” docket type), Landlord Tenant cases (“LT” docket type), Chancery-General

Equity cases (“C” docket type), and Chancery-Foreclosure cases (“F” docket type). The maximum date

range per run is one year.

Contents of Report

Description of Field

Venue County in which the court is located.
Docket Number Number assigned to identify the case.
Case Title Caption or title of case. (Ex. State vs. John Jones)

Case Entered Date

Date the case was entered into the Judiciary’s database.

Demand Amount

Amount that is payable immediately on an agreed upon date

Case Type

Type of case entered. (Ex. Contract, Personal Injury, Name Change, etc.)

Plaintiff Information

Name and address of the plaintiff.

Plaintiff’s Attorney

Name of the plaintiff’s attorney.

Defendant Information

Name and address of the defendant.

Defendant’s Attorney

Name of the defendant’s attorney.

Format: Text file

Media: CD-ROM (May be copied to IBM Cartridge Tape at an additional cost)
Frequency: Weekly/Monthly

Parameters: By docket type and date range.

Data Available: Data from 1995 to present.

Cost: Contact the Superior Court Clerk’s Office for an estimate.




PACO0600 LT - Special Civil Part Landlord Tenant Reports
This report lists all landlord tenant cases filed for the current week.

Contents of Report Description of Field
Venue County in which the court is located.
Docket Number Number assigned to identify the case.
Case Title Caption or title of case. (Ex. State vs. John Jones)
Filed Date Date the case was filed.
Sendee (Defendant) Defendant’s name.
Address (Defendant) Defendant’s street address.
City Defendant’s city.
State Defendant’s state.
Zip Defendant’s zip code.
Format: Text file
Media: E-mail
Frequency: Weekly
Parameters: By docket type for current week.
Data Available: Current week.
Cost: Contact the Superior Court Clerk’s Office for an estimate




PAE0601 — Foreclosure Cases Filed

This text file contains case information on foreclosure cases filed.

Contents

Description of Field

Case Venue

County in which the court is located.

Case Century

The year the case was docketed.

Docket Number

A number assigned to the case.

Record Type

Identifies the type of record provided. (Ex. Case Record, Plaintiff Record,
Defendant Record, etc.)

Case Filed Date

The date the case was filed.

Case Entered Date

The date the case was entered into ACMS.

Case Title Caption or title of the case. (Ex. Citi Bank vs. Smith)

Case Type Indicates the type of foreclosure. (Ex. Residential, Commercial, Tax, etc.)
Party Name Name of a party in the case.

Party Address Address of a party in the case.

Party Attention

Attorney The attorney of record for the party.

Party Attorney The name of the law firm in which a party’s attorney practices or the name of an
Firm/Name attorney.

Property Block

The “03” record type will contain the block number of the foreclosed property.

Property Lot

The “03” record type will contain the lot number of the foreclosed property.

Property Qualifier

The “03” record type will contain the qualifier for the foreclosed property.

Property Municipality

The “03” record type will contain the name of the municipality in which the
foreclosed property is located.

Format: Data file with Record Layout

Media: CD-ROM (May be copied to IBM Cartridge Tape at an additional cost)
Frequency: Weekly/Monthly (Daily Emails Available)

Parameters: By docket type and date range.

Data Available: Data from 1995 to present.

Cost: Contact the Superior Court Clerk’s Office for an estimate.




Record Layout

PAEO601 produces a file with the following layout. The file consists first of a
Case Record and then the different types of Party Records. The field REC-TYPE
has the following values:

00 CASE RECORD

01 PLANTIFF RECORD

02 DEFENDANT RECORD

03 OTHER - Usually the property address. This is where the Block, Lot, Qualifier
and Municipal fields will be populated.

04 ASSGN JDGT

05 PETITIONER

06 IN RE

07 IN REM

01 CASE-REC.

05 CASE-VENUE PIC XXX  VALUE SPACES.

05 FILLER PIC X VALUE *";".

05 CASE-CENTURY PIC 9(4) VALUE ZEROS.

05 FILLER PIC X VALUE *;".

05 CASE-DOCKET-TYPE PIC XX VALUE SPACES.

05 FILLER PIC X VALUE *";".

05 CASE-DOCKET-SEQ PIC 9(06) VALUE ZEROS.

05 FILLER PIC X VALUE *";".

05 CASE-DOCKET-YR PIC 99 VALUE ZEROS.

05 FILLER PIC X VALUE *;".

05 REC-TYPE PIC 9 VALUE O.

05 FILLER PIC X VALUE *";".

05 CASE-FILED-DATE PIC X(08) VALUE SPACES.

05 FILLER PIC X VALUE *;".

05 CASE-ENTERED-DATE PIC X(08) VALUE SPACES.

05 FILLER PIC X VALUE *;".

05 CASE-TITLE PIC X(50) VALUE SPACES.

05 FILLER PIC X VALUE *;".

05 CASE-TYPE-CD PIC X(03) VALUE SPACES. Decode values are below.

05 FILLER PIC X VALUE *";".

05 FILLER PIC X(169) VALUE SPACES.
01 PARTY-REC.

05 P-CASE-VENUE PIC XXX  VALUE SPACES.

05 FILLER PIC X VALUE *";".

05 P-CASE-CENTURY PIC 9(4) VALUE ZEROS.

05 FILLER PIC X VALUE *;".

05 P-CASE-DOCKET-TYPE PIC XX VALUE SPACES.

05 FILLER PIC X VALUE *";".

05 P-CASE-DOCKET-SEQ PIC 9(06) VALUE ZEROS.

05 FILLER PIC X VALUE *;".

05 P-CASE-DOCKET-YR PIC 99 VALUE ZEROS.

05 FILLER PIC X VALUE *;".

05 P-REC-TYPE PIC 9 VALUE ZEROS.

05 FILLER PIC X VALUE *";".

05 P-LAST-NAME PIC X(20) VALUE SPACES.

05 FILLER PIC X VALUE *;".



05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05

05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05

P-FIRST-NAME PIC
FILLER PIC
P-MID-INT PIC
FILLER PIC
P-STREET1 PIC
FILLER PIC
P-STREET2 PIC
FILLER PIC
P-CITY PIC
FILLER PIC
P-STATE PIC
FILLER PIC
P-Z1P-CODE PIC
FILLER PIC
P-ATTN-ATTY PIC
FILLER PIC
P-FIRM-LAST PIC
FILLER PIC
P-FIRM-FIRST PIC
FILLER PIC
P-FIRM-MID PIC
FILLER PIC
P-BLOCK PIC
FILLER PIC
P-LOT PIC
FILLER PIC
P-QUALIFIER PIC
FILLER PIC
P-MUNICIPALITY PIC
FILLER PIC
FILLER PIC

X(09)
X
X(01)
X
X(36)
X
X(36)
X
X(16)
X
X(02)
X
9(09)
X
X(30)
X
X(20)
X
X(09)
X
X(01)
X
X(10)

X
X(10)
X
X(10)
X
X(04)
X
X(03)

VALUE
VALUE
VALUE
VALUE
VALUE
VALUE
VALUE
VALUE
VALUE
VALUE
VALUE
VALUE
VALUE
VALUE
VALUE
VALUE
VALUE
VALUE
VALUE
VALUE
VALUE
VALUE
VALUE

VALUE
VALUE
VALUE
VALUE
VALUE
VALUE
VALUE
VALUE

SPACES.
§ﬁ@éEs.
§§@6ES.
SPACES.
SPACES.
§5@éES.
ZEROS.

§ﬁ@éEs.
SPACES.
SPACES.
SPACES.

SﬁACES. - for record type 03 the block,
qualifier and Municipality
"t should be there.
SPACES.

SPACES.
SPACES.

SPACES.

DeCode values are below.

The following are the values of the Case Type Code field:

CODE
0CD
OCF
ORF
088
089
090
091
092
093

SHORT DESCRIPTION
CONDO FORECL
COMMERC FORECL
RESIDENT FORECL
TAX FORCLR

REM TX FOR

TX FOR SEV
STRICT FOR

SET AS FOR

OTHER FORC

LONG DESCRIPTION
CONDOMINIUM FORECLOSURE
COMMERCIAL FORECLOSURE
RESIDENTIAL FORECLOSURE
TAX FORECLOSURE

REM TAX FORECLOSURE

TAX FOR SEVERANCE
STRICT FORECLOSURE

SET ASIDE FORECLOSURE
OTHER FORECLOSURE

The following are the values of the MUNICIPALITY field:

CODE

0101

SHORT DESCRIPTION

ABSECON CITY

LONG DESCRIPTION

lot,



0102
0103
0104
0105
0106
0107
0108
0109
0110
0111
0112
0113
0114
0115
0116
0117
0118
0119
0120
0121
0122
0123
0201
0202
0203
0204
0205
0206
0207
0208
0209
0210
0211
0212
0213
0214
0215
0216
0217
0218
0219
0220
0221
0222
0223
0224
0225
0226
0227
0228
0229
0230
0231
0232
0233
0234
0235

ATLANTIC CITY
BRIGANTINE CITY
BUENA BORO

BUENA VISTA TWP
CORBIN CITY

EGG HARBOR CITY

EGG HARBOR TWP
ESTELL MANOR CITY
FOLSOM BORO
GALLOWAY TwP
HAMILTON TwP
HAMMONTON TOWN
LINWOOD CITY
LONGPORT BORO
MARGATE CITY
MULLICA TwP
NORTHFIELD CITY
PLEASANTVILLE CITY
PORT REPUBLIC CITY
SOMERS POINT CITY
VENTNOR CITY
WEYMOUTH TwP
ALLENDALE BORO
ALPINE BORO
BERGENFIELD BORO
BOGOTA BORO
CARLSTADT BORO
CLIFFSIDE PARK BORO
CLOSTER BORO
CRESSKILL BORO
DEMAREST BORO
DUMONT BORO

ELMWOOD PARK BORO
EAST RUTHERFORD BORO
EDGEWATER BORO
EMERSON BORO
ENGLEWOOD CITY
ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BORO
FAIR LAWN BORO
FAIRVIEW BORO

FORT LEE BORO
FRANKLIN LAKES BORO
GARFIELD CITY

GLEN ROCK BORO
HACKENSACK CITY
HARRINGTON PARK BORO
HASBROUCK HEIGHTS BORO
HAWORTH BORO
HILLSDALE BORO
HOHOKUS BORO

LEONIA BORO

LITTLE FERRY BORO
LODI BORO

LYNDHURST TWP
MAHWAH TwP

MAYWOOD BORO
MIDLAND PARK BORO



0236
0237
0238
0239
0240
0241
0242
0243
0244
0245
0246
0247
0248
0249
0250
0251
0252
0253
0254
0255
0256
0257
0258
0259
0260
0261
0262
0263
0264
0265
0266
0267
0268
0269
0270
0288
0301
0302
0303
0304
0305
0306
0307
0308
0309
0310
0311
0312
0313
0314
0315
0316
0317
0318
0319
0320
0321

MONTVALE BORO
MOONACHIE BORO

NEW MILFORD BORO
NORTH ARLINGTON BORO
NORTHVALE BORO
NORWOOD BORO
OAKLAND BORO

OLD TAPPAN BORO
ORADELL BORO
PALISADES PARK BORO
PARAMUS BORO

PARK RIDGE BORO
RAMSEY BORO
RIDGEFIELD PARK BORO
RIDGEFIELD PARK VILLAGE
RIDGEWOOD VILLAGE
RIVER EDGE BORO
RIVER VALE TwWP
ROCHELLE PARK TwWP
ROCKLEIGH BORO
RUTERFORD BORO
SADDLE BROOK TwP
SADDLE RIVER BORO

S HACKENSACK TwP
TEANECK TwP

TENAFLY BORO
TETERBORO BORO
UPPER SADDLE RIVER BORO
WALDWICK BORO
WALLINGTON BORO
WASHINGTON TwWP
WESTWOOD BORO
WOODCLIFF LAKE BORO
WOOD-RIDGE BORO
WYCKOFF TWP
PALISADES INTERSTATE PARK
BASS RIVER TWP
BEVERLY CITY
BORDENTOWN CITY
BORDENTOWN TWP
BURLINGTON CITY
BURLINGTON TWP
CHESTERFIELD TwP
CINNAMINSON TWP
DELANCO TwP

DELRAN TWP
EASTAMPTON TwWP
EDGEWATER PARK TWP
EVESHAM TwWP
FIELDSBORO TWP
FLORENCE TWP
HAINESPORT TWP
WILLINGBORO TWP
LUMBERTON TWP
MANSFIELD TWP

MAPLE SHADE TWP
MEDFORD TWP



0322
0323
0324
0325
0326
0327
0328
0329
0330
0331
0332
0333
0334
0335
0336
0337
0338
0339
0340
0401
0402
0403
0404
0405
0406
0407
0408
0409
0410
0411
0412
0413
0414
0415
0416
0417
0418
0419
0420
0421
0422
0423
0424
0425
0426
0427
0428
0429
0430
0431
0432
0433
0434
0435
0436
0437
0501

MEDFORD LAKES BORO
MOORESTOWN TWP
MOUNT HOLLY TWP
MOUNT LAUREL TwWP
NEW HANOVER TWP
NORTH HANOVER TWP
PALMYRA BORO
PEMBERTON BORO
PEMBERTON TWP
RIVERSIDE TWP
RIVERTON BORO
SHAMONG TwP
SOUTHAMPTON TwWP
SPRINGFIELD TWP
TABERNACLE TWP
WASHINGTON TwWP
WESTAMPTON TwWP
WOODLAND TWP
WRIGHTSTOWN BORO
AUDUBON BORO
AUDUBON PARK BORO
BARRINGTON BORO
BELLMAWR BORO
BERLIN BORO
BERLIN TWP
BROOKLAWN BORO
CAMDEN CITY
CHESILHURST BORO
CLEMENTON BORO
COLLINGSWOOD BORO
CHERRY HILL TWP
GIBBSBORO BORO
GLOUCESTER CITY
GLOUCESTER TWP
HADDON TWP
HADDONFIELD BORO
HADDON HEIGHTS BORO
HI-NELLA BORO
LAUREL SPRINGS BORO
LAWNSIDE BORO
LINDENWOLD BORO
MAGNOLIA BORO
MERCHANTVILLE BORO
MOUNT EPHRAIM BORO
OAKLYN BORO
PENNSAUKEN TwWP
PINE HILL BORO
PINE VALLEY BORO
RUNNEMEDE BORO
SOMERDALE BORO
STRATFORD BORO
TAVISTOCK BORO
VOORHEES TwP
WATERFORD TWP
WINSLOW TwWP
WOOD-LYNNE BORO
AVALON BORO



0502
0503
0504
0505
0506
0507
0508
0509
0510
0511
0512
0513
0514
0515
0516
0601
0602
0603
0604
0605
0606
0607
0608
0609
0610
0611
0612
0613
0614
0701
0702
0703
0704
0705
0706
0707
0708
0709
0710
0711
0712
0713
0714
0715
0716
o717
0718
0719
0720
0721
0722
0801
0802
0803
0804
0805
0806

CAPE MAY CITY

CAPE MAY POINT BORO
DENNIS TWP

LOWER TwWP

MIDDLE TwP

NORTH WILDWOOD CITY
OCEAN CITY

SEA ISLE CITY
STONE HARBOR BORO
UPPER TWP

WEST CAPE MAY BORO
WEST WILDWOOD BORO
WILDWOOD CITY
WILDWOOD CREST BORO
WOODBINE BORO
BRIDGETON CITY
COMMERCIAL TwP
DEERFIELD TWP
DOWNE TwP

FAIRVIEW TWP
GREENWICH TwP
HOPEWELL TwP
LAWRENCE TWP
MAURICE RIVER TWP
MILLVILLE CITY
SHILOH BORO

STOW CREEK TwP
UPPER DEERFIELD TWP
VINELAND CITY
BELLEVILLE TOWN
BLOOMFIELD TOWN
CALDWELL BORO
FAIRFIELD BORO
CEDAR GROVE TWP
EAST ORANGE CITY
ESSEX FALLS BORO
GLEN RIDGE BORO
IRVINGTON TOWN
LIVINGSTON TwP
MAPLEWOOD TwWP
MILLBURN TWP
MONTCLAIR TOWN
NEWARK CITY

N CALDWELL BORO
NUTLEY TOWN

ORANGE CITY
ROSELAND BORO

S ORANGE VILLAGE
VERONA BORO

WEST CALDWELL BORO
WEST ORANGE TOWN
CLAYTON BORO
DEPTFORD TWP

E GREENWICH TWP
ELK TWP

FRANKLIN TWP
GLASSBORO BORO



0807
0808
0809
0810
0811
0812
0813
0814
0815
0816
0817
0818
0819
0820
0821
0822
0823
0824
0901
0902
0903
0904
0905
0906
0907
0908
0909
0910
0911
0912
1001
1002
1003
1004
1005
1006
1007
1008
1009
1010
1011
1012
1013
1014
1015
1016
1017
1018
1019
1020
1021
1022
1023
1024
1025
1026
1101

GREENWICH TwP
HARRISON TWP
LOGAN TwP

MANTUA TwWP

MONROE TWP
NATIONAL PARK BORO
NEWFIELD BORO
PAULSBORO BORO
PITMAN BORO

S HARRISON TwP
SWEDESBORO BORO
WASHINGTON TwWP
WENONAH BORO
WEST DEPTFORD TWP
WESTVILLE BORO
WOODBURY CITY
WOODBURY HEIGHTS BORO
WOOLWICH TwP
BAYONNE CITY

EAST NEWARK BORO
GUTTENBERG TOWN
HARRISON TOWN
HOBOKEN CITY
JERSEY CITY
KEARNY TOWN

NORTH BERGEN TOWN
SECAUCUS TOWN
UNION CITY
WEEHAWKEN TWP
WEST NEW YORK TOWN
ALEXANDRIA TWP
BETHLEHEM TWP
BLOOMSBURY BORO
CALIFON BORO
CLINTON TOWN
CLINTON TwWP
DELAWARE TWwWP

EAST AMWELL TWP
FLEMINGTON BORO
FRANKLIN TwWP
FRENCHTOWN BORO
GLEN GARDNER BORO
HAMPTON BORO

HIGH BRIDGE BORO
HOLLAND TwWP
KINGWOOD TwP
LAMBERTVILLE CITY
LEBANON BORO
LEBANON TWP
MILFORD BORO
RARITAN TWP
READINGTON TWP
STOCKTON BORO
TEWLSBURY TwP
UNION TWP

WEST AMWELL TWwWP
EAST WINDSOR TWP



1102
1103
1104
1105
1106
1107
1108
1109
1110
1111
1112
1113
1201
1202
1203
1204
1205
1206
1207
1208
1209
1210
1211
1212
1213
1214
1215
1216
1217
1218
1219
1220
1221
1222
1223
1224
1225
1300
1301
1302
1303
1304
1305
1306
1307
1308
1309
1310
1311
1312
1313
1314
1315
1316
1317
1318
1319

EWING TWP

HAMILTON TwWP
HIGHTSTOWN BORO
HOPEWELL BORO
HOPEWELL TWP
LAWRENCE TWP
PENNINGTON BORO
PRINCETON BORO
PRINCETON TWP
TRENTON CITY
WASHINGTON TwWP
WEST WINDSOR TWP
CARTERET BORO
CRANBURY TWP
DUNELLEN BORO

E BRUNSWICK TWP
EDISON TWP
HELMETTA BORO
HIGHLAND PARK BORO
JAMESBURG BORO

OLD BRIDGE TwWP
METUCHEN BORO
MIDDLESEX BORO
MILLTOWN BORO
MONROE TWP

NEW BRUNSWICK CITY
N BRUNSWICK TWP
PERTH AMBOY CITY
PISCATAWAY TWP
PLAINSBORO TwP
SAYREVILLE BORO

S AMBOY CITY

S BRUNSWICK TWP

S PLAINSFIELD BORO
S RIVER BORO
SPOTSWOOD BORO
WOODBRIDGE TWP
MONMOUTH COUNTY
ALLENHURST BORO
ALLENTOWN BORO
ASBURY PARK CITY
COLTS NECK TwP
ATLANTIC HIGHLANDS BORO
AVON-BY-THE-SEA BORO
BELMAR BORO
BRADLEY BEACH BORO
BRIELLE BORO

DEAL BORO
EATONTOWN BORO
ENGLISHTOWN BORO
FAIR HAVEN BORO
FARMINGDALE BORO
FREEHOLD BORO
FREEHOLD TWO
HIGHLANDS BORO
HOLMDEL TwP

HOWELL TWP



1320
1321
1322
1323
1324
1325
1326
1327
1328
1329
1330
1331
1332
1333
1334
1335
1336
1337
1338
1339
1340
1341
1342
1343
1344
1345
1346
1347
1348
1349
1350
1351
1352
1353
1401
1402
1403
1404
1405
1406
1407
1408
1409
1410
1411
1412
1413
1414
1415
1416
1417
1418
1419
1420
1421
1422
1423

INTERLAKEN BORO
KEANSBURG BORO
KEYPORT BORO
LITTLE SILVER BORO
LOCH ARBOUR VILLAGE
LONG BRANCH CITY
MANALAPAN TWP
MANASQUAN BORO
MARLBORO TWP
MATAWAN BORO
ABERDEEN TwWP
MIDDLETOWN TWP
MILLSTONE TwWP
MONMOUTH BEACH BORO
NEPTUNE TWP
NEPTUNE CITY BORO
TINTON FALLS BORO
OCEAN TwP
OCEANPORT BORO
HAZLET TWP

RED BANK BORO
ROOSEVELT BORO
RUMSON BORO

SEA BRIGHT BORO
SEA GIRT BORO
SHREWSBURY BORO
SHREWSBURY TWP
SOUTH BELMAR BORO
SPRING LAKE BORO
SPRING LAKE HEIGHTS
UNION BEACH BORO
UPPER FREEHOLD
WALL TWP

WEST LONG BRANCH BORO
BOONTON TOWN
BOONTON TwP

BUTLER BORO
CHATHAM BORO
CHATHAM TwP
CHESTER BORO
CHESTER TWP
DENVILLE TwWP

DOVER TOWN

E HANOVER TWP
FLORHAM PARK BORO
HANOVER TWP
HARDING TwP
JEFFERSON TwP
KINNELON BORO
LINCOLN PARK BORO
MADISON BORO
MENDHAM BORO
MENDHAM BORO

MINE HILL TwWP
MONTVILLE TwWP
MORRIS TWP

MORRIS PLAINS BORO



1424
1425
1426
1427
1428
1429
1430
1431
1432
1433
1434
1435
1436
1437
1438
1439
1500
1501
1502
1503
1504
1505
1506
1507
1508
1509
1510
1511
1512
1513
1514
1515
1516
1517
1518
1519
1520
1521
1522
1523
1524
1525
1526
1527
1528
1529
1530
1531
1532
1533
1601
1602
1603
1604
1605
1606
1607

MORRISTOWN TOWN
MOUNTAIN LAKES BORO
MOUNT ARLINGTON BORO
MOUNT OLIVE TWP
NETCONG BORO
PARSIPPANY-TROY-HILLS TWP
PASSAIC TwP
PEQUANNOCK TWP
RANDOLPH TWwWP
RIVERDALE BORO
ROCKAWAY BORO
ROCKAWAY TwpP

ROXBURY TwWP

VICTORY GARDENS BORO
WASHINGTON TwWP
WHARTON BORO

OCEAN COUNTY
BARNEGAT LIGHT BORO
BAY HEAD BORO

BEACH HAVEN BORO
BEACHWOOD BORO
BERKELEY TwP

BRICK TwP

DOVER TwWP

EAGLESWOOD TwP
HARVEY CEDARS BORO
ISLAND HEIGHTS BORO
JACKSON TwWP

LACEY TwP

LAKEHURST BORO
LAKEWOOD TwP
LAVALLETTE BORO
LITTLE EGG HARBOR TWP
LONG BEACH TwP
MANCHESTER TWP
MANTOLOKING BORO
OCEAN TwP

OCEAN GATE BORO

PINE BEACH BORO
PLUMSTED TWwWP

POINT PLEASANT BORO
POINT PLEASANT BEACH BORO
SEASIDE HEIGHTS BORO
SEASIDE PARK BORO
SHIP BOTTOM BORO
SOUTH TOMS RIVER BORO
STAFFORD TWP

SURF CITY BORO
TUCKERTON BORO
BARNEGAT TWP
BLOOMINGDALE BORO
CLIFTON CITY

HALEDON BORO
HAWTHORNE BORO
LITTLE FALLS TwP
NORTH HALEDON BORO
PASSAIC CITY



1608
1609
1610
1611
1612
1613
1614
1615
1616
1701
1702
1703
1704
1705
1706
1707
1708
1709
1710
1711
1712
1713
1714
1715
1801
1802
1803
1804
1805
1806
1807
1808
1809
1810
1811
1812
1813
1814
1815
1816
1817
1818
1819
1820
1821
1901
1902
1903
1904
1905
1906
1907
1908
1909
1910
1911
1912

PATERSON CITY
POMPTON LAKES BORO
PROSPECT PARK BORO
RINGWOOD BORO
TOTOWA BORO
WANAQUE BORO

WAYNE TwWP

WEST MILFORD TWP
WEST PATERSON BORO
ALLOWAY TWP

ELMER BORO
ELSINBORO TWP
LOWER ALLOWAYS CREEK TWP
PENNSVILLE TwP
MANNINGTON TwWP
OLDMANS TwP

PENNS GROVE BORO
PILESGROVE TWP
PITTSGROVE TWP
QUNITON TwP

SALEM CITY
CARNEY"*"S POINT
UPPER PITTSGROVE TWP
WOODSTOWN BORO
BEDMINSTER TWP
BERNARDS TwWP
BERNARDSVILLE BORO
BOUND BROOK BORO
BRANCHBURG TwWP
BRIDGEWATER TWP
FAR HILLS BORO
FRANKLIN TwWP

GREEN BROOK TwP
HILLSBOROUGH TwWP
MANVILLE BORO
MILLSTONE BORO
MONTGOMERY TWP

N PLAINFIELD BORO
PEAPACK-GLADSTONE BORO
RARITAN BORO

ROCKY HILL BORO
SOMERVILLE BORO

S BOUND BROOK BORO
WARREN TWP
WATCHUNG BORO
ANDOVER BORO
ANDOVER TWP
BRANCHVILLE BORO
BYRAM TwWP
FRANKFORD TWP
FRANKLIN BORO
FREDON TWP

GREEN TWP

HAMBURG BORO
HAMPTON TWP
HARDYSTON TWP
HOPATCONG BORO



1913
1914
1915
1916
1917
1918
1919
1920
1921
1922
1923
1924
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2101
2102
2103
2104
2105
2106
2107
2108
2109
2110
2111
2112
2113
2114
2115
2116
2117
2118
2119
2120
2121
2122
2123

LAFAYETTE TWP
MONTAGUE TWP
NEWTON TOWN
OGDENSBURG BORO
SANDYSTON TwP
SPARTA TWP
STANHOPE BORO
STILLWATER TWP
SUSSEX BORO
VERNON TWP
WALPACK TWP
WANTAGE TWP
BERKELEY HEIGHTS TWP
CLARK TwWP
CRANFORD TWP
ELIZABETH CITY
FANWOOD BORO
GARWOOD BORO
HILLSIDE TWwWP
KENILWORTH BORO
LINDEN CITY
MOUNTAINSIDE BORO
NEW PROVIDENCE BORO
PLAINFIELD CITY
RAHWAY CITY
ROSELLE BORO
ROSELLE PARK BORO
SCOTCH PLAINS TwWP
SPRINGFIELD TWP
SUMMIT CITY

UNION TWP
WESTFIELD TOWN
WINFIELD TwP
ALLAMUCHY TWP
ALPHA BORO
BELVIDERE TOWN
BLAIRSTOWN TwP
FRANKLIN TwWP
FRELINGHUYSEN TwWP
GREENWICH TwP
HACKETTSTOWN TOWN
HARDWICK TwP
HARMONY TwWP

HOPE TWP
INDENPENDENCE TWP
KNOWLTON TwP
LIBERTY TwWP
LOPATCONG TWP
MANSFIELD TwP
OXFORD TWP
PAHAQUARRY TWP
PHILLIPSBURG TOWN
ALPHA-POHATCONG
WASHINGTON BORO
WASHINGTON TWP
WHITE TwP



Landlord/Tenant

The Landlord/Tenant report is a weekly report of new cases filed in Landlord-Tenant Court. The report is only available in
electronic format as a delimited text file; it is not available in hard copy.

Note: Electronic information is made available only in the form in which it is maintained or used by the Judiciary, pursuant
to Court Rule 1:38. The Judiciary does not engage in custom programming for private interests.

Reports Available:

e Landlord/Tenant Report

PAE0602 Landlord/Tenant Report — Filed by County and Date

Contents of Report

Description of Field

County County in which the property is located.
Docket Number Number assigned to identify the case.
Case Title Caption or title of case. (Ex. State vs. John Jones)

Case Filed Date

Date case filed with the court.

Defendant Name

Name of defendant

Rental Address

Rental property address

Format: Text Delimited File (Record Layout Needed)
Media: E-mail Only (No hard copy available)
Frequency: Weekly

Parameters: There are no selection parameters for this report.

Data Available:

Prior Friday to current Thursday (7 days)

Cost:

Contact the Superior Court Clerk’s Office for an estimate.

Record Layout found on next page.




Record Layout

PAE0602 produces a file with the following layout. The file consists first of a Case Record and then the different types of Party Records. The field REC-TYPE has the

following values:

00 CASE RECORD
01 PLANTIFF RECORD

02 DEFENDANT RECORD
03 OTHER - Usually the property address. This is where the Block, Lot, Qualifier and Municipal fields will be populated.

04 ASSGN JDGT
05 PETITIONER
06 IN RE

07 INREM

01 CASE-REC.
05 CASE-VENUE
05 FILLER
05 CASE-CENTURY
05 FILLER
05 CASE-DOCKET-TYPE
05 FILLER
05 CASE-DOCKET-SEQ
05 FILLER
05 CASE-DOCKET-YR
05 FILLER
05 REC-TYPE
05 FILLER
05 CASE-FILED-DATE
05 FILLER
05 CASE-TITLE
05 FILLER
05 DEMAND-AMOUNT
05 FILLER
05 CASE-TYPE-CD

01 PARTY-REC.
05 P-CASE-VENUE
05 FILLER
05 P-CASE-CENTURY
05 FILLER

05 P-CASE-DOCKET-TYPE

05 FILLER

05 P-CASE-DOCKET-SEQ

05 FILLER

05 P-CASE-DOCKET-YR
05 FILLER

05 P-REC-TYPE
05 FILLER

05 P-LAST-NAME
05 FILLER

05 P-FIRST-NAME
05 FILLER

05 P-MID-INT

05 FILLER

05 P-STREET1

05 FILLER

05 P-STREET?2

05 FILLER

05 P-CITY

05 FILLER

05 P-STATE

05 FILLER

05 P-ZIP-CODE
05 FILLER

05 P-ATTN-ATTY
05 FILLER

05 P-FIRM-LAST
05 FILLER

Always LT

. -058 TENANCY

Always LT

PIC XXX  VALUE SPACES.
PIC X VALUE ;"

PIC 9(4) VALUE ZEROS.
PIC X VALUE ;"

PIC XX VALUE SPACES.
PIC X VALUE ;"
PIC9(06)  VALUE ZEROS.
PIC X VALUE ;"

PIC 99 VALUE ZEROS.
PIC X VALUE ;"

PIC9 VALUE 0.

PIC X VALUE ;"

PIC X(08)  VALUE SPACES.
PIC X VALUE ;"

PIC X(50)  VALUE SPACES.
PIC X VALUE ;.

PIC 9(13)V99 VALUE ZERO.
PIC X VALUE ;"

PIC X(03)  VALUE SPACES
PIC XXX  VALUE SPACES.
PIC X VALUE ;"

PIC 9(4) VALUE ZEROS.
PIC X VALUE ;"

PIC XX VALUE SPACES.
PIC X VALUE ;.
PIC9(06)  VALUE ZEROS.
PIC X VALUE ;"

PIC 99 VALUE ZEROS.
PIC X VALUE ;"

PIC 9 VALUE ZEROS.
PIC X VALUE ;"

PIC X(20)  VALUE SPACES.
PIC X VALUE ;"

PIC X(09)  VALUE SPACES.
PIC X VALUE ;"

PIC X(01)  VALUE SPACES.
PIC X VALUE ;"

PIC X(36)  VALUE SPACES.
PIC X VALUE ;"

PIC X(36)  VALUE SPACES.
PIC X VALUE ;"

PIC X(16)  VALUE SPACES.
PIC X VALUE ;"

PIC X(02)  VALUE SPACES.
PIC X VALUE ;"
PIC9(09)  VALUE ZEROS.
PIC X VALUE ;.

PIC X(30)  VALUE SPACES.
PIC X VALUE ;"

PIC X(20)  VALUE SPACES.
PIC X VALUE ;.

- 189 NON PAYMENT



05 P-FIRM-FIRST PIC X(09)

05 FILLER PIC X
05 P-FIRM-MID PIC X(01)
05 FILLER PIC X
05 P-BLOCK PIC X(10)
05 FILLER PIC X
05 P-LOT PIC X(10)
05 FILLER PIC X
05 P-QUALIFIER PIC X(10)
05 FILLER PIC X
05 P-MUNICIPALITY PIC X(04)
05 FILLER PIC X
05 FILLER PIC X(03)

VALUE SPACES.

VALUE ;.

VALUE SPACES.

VALUE ;.

VALUE SPACES. - for record type 03 the block, lot, qualifier and Municipality
VALUE ;. should be there.

VALUE SPACES.

VALUE ;"

VALUE SPACES.

VALUE ;"

VALUE SPACES. DeCode values are below.
VALUE ;"

VALUE SPACES.

The following are the values of the MUNICIPALITY field:

CODE SHORT DESCRIPTION

0101
0102
0103
0104
0105
0106
0107
0108
0109
0110
0111
0112
0113
0114
0115
0116
0117
0118
0119
0120
0121
0122
0123
0201
0202
0203
0204
0205
0206
0207
0208
0209
0210
0211
0212
0213
0214
0215
0216
0217
0218
0219
0220
0221
0222
0223

ABSECON CITY
ATLANTIC CITY
BRIGANTINE CITY
BUENA BORO

BUENA VISTA TWP
CORBIN CITY

EGG HARBOR CITY
EGG HARBOR TWP
ESTELL MANOR CITY
FOLSOM BORO
GALLOWAY TWP
HAMILTON TWP
HAMMONTON TOWN
LINWOOD CITY
LONGPORT BORO
MARGATE CITY
MULLICA TWP
NORTHFIELD CITY
PLEASANTVILLE CITY
PORT REPUBLIC CITY
SOMERS POINT CITY
VENTNOR CITY
WEYMOUTH TWP
ALLENDALE BORO
ALPINE BORO
BERGENFIELD BORO
BOGOTA BORO
CARLSTADT BORO
CLIFFSIDE PARK BORO
CLOSTER BORO
CRESSKILL BORO
DEMAREST BORO
DUMONT BORO
ELMWOOD PARK BORO
EAST RUTHERFORD BORO
EDGEWATER BORO
EMERSON BORO
ENGLEWOOD CITY
ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BORO
FAIR LAWN BORO
FAIRVIEW BORO
FORT LEE BORO
FRANKLIN LAKES BORO
GARFIELD CITY

GLEN ROCK BORO
HACKENSACK CITY

LONG DESCRIPTION



0224
0225
0226
0227
0228
0229
0230
0231
0232
0233
0234
0235
0236
0237
0238
0239
0240
0241
0242
0243
0244
0245
0246
0247
0248
0249
0250
0251
0252
0253
0254
0255
0256
0257
0258
0259
0260
0261
0262
0263
0264
0265
0266
0267
0268
0269
0270
0288
0301
0302
0303
0304
0305
0306
0307
0308
0309
0310
0311
0312
0313
0314
0315
0316
0317
0318
0319
0320
0321
0322

HARRINGTON PARK BORO
HASBROUCK HEIGHTS BORO
HAWORTH BORO
HILLSDALE BORO
HOHOKUS BORO
LEONIA BORO

LITTLE FERRY BORO
LODI BORO
LYNDHURST TWP
MAHWAH TWP
MAYWOOD BORO
MIDLAND PARK BORO
MONTVALE BORO
MOONACHIE BORO

NEW MILFORD BORO
NORTH ARLINGTON BORO
NORTHVALE BORO
NORWOOD BORO
OAKLAND BORO

OLD TAPPAN BORO
ORADELL BORO
PALISADES PARK BORO
PARAMUS BORO

PARK RIDGE BORO
RAMSEY BORO
RIDGEFIELD PARK BORO
RIDGEFIELD PARK VILLAGE
RIDGEWOOD VILLAGE
RIVER EDGE BORO
RIVER VALE TWP
ROCHELLE PARK TWP
ROCKLEIGH BORO
RUTERFORD BORO
SADDLE BROOK TWP
SADDLE RIVER BORO

S HACKENSACK TWP
TEANECK TWP

TENAFLY BORO
TETERBORO BORO
UPPER SADDLE RIVER BORO
WALDWICK BORO
WALLINGTON BORO
WASHINGTON TWP
WESTWOOD BORO
WOODCLIFF LAKE BORO
WOOD-RIDGE BORO
WYCKOFF TWP
PALISADES INTERSTATE PARK
BASS RIVER TWP
BEVERLY CITY
BORDENTOWN CITY
BORDENTOWN TWP
BURLINGTON CITY
BURLINGTON TWP
CHESTERFIELD TWP
CINNAMINSON TWP
DELANCO TWP

DELRAN TWP
EASTAMPTON TWP
EDGEWATER PARK TWP
EVESHAM TWP
FIELDSBORO TWP
FLORENCE TWP
HAINESPORT TWP
WILLINGBORO TWP
LUMBERTON TWP
MANSFIELD TWP
MAPLE SHADE TWP
MEDFORD TWP
MEDFORD LAKES BORO



0323
0324
0325
0326
0327
0328
0329
0330
0331
0332
0333
0334
0335
0336
0337
0338
0339
0340
0401
0402
0403
0404
0405
0406
0407
0408
0409
0410
0411
0412
0413
0414
0415
0416
0417
0418
0419
0420
0421
0422
0423
0424
0425
0426
0427
0428
0429
0430
0431
0432
0433
0434
0435
0436
0437
0501
0502
0503
0504
0505
0506
0507
0508
0509
0510
0511
0512
0513
0514
0515

MOORESTOWN TWP
MOUNT HOLLY TWP
MOUNT LAUREL TWP
NEW HANOVER TWP
NORTH HANOVER TWP
PALMYRA BORO
PEMBERTON BORO
PEMBERTON TWP
RIVERSIDE TWP
RIVERTON BORO
SHAMONG TWP
SOUTHAMPTON TWP
SPRINGFIELD TWP
TABERNACLE TWP
WASHINGTON TWP
WESTAMPTON TWP
WOODLAND TWP
WRIGHTSTOWN BORO
AUDUBON BORO
AUDUBON PARK BORO
BARRINGTON BORO
BELLMAWR BORO
BERLIN BORO

BERLIN TWP
BROOKLAWN BORO
CAMDEN CITY
CHESILHURST BORO
CLEMENTON BORO
COLLINGSWOOD BORO
CHERRY HILL TWP
GIBBSBORO BORO
GLOUCESTER CITY
GLOUCESTER TWP
HADDON TWP
HADDONFIELD BORO
HADDON HEIGHTS BORO
HI-NELLA BORO
LAUREL SPRINGS BORO
LAWNSIDE BORO
LINDENWOLD BORO
MAGNOLIA BORO
MERCHANTVILLE BORO
MOUNT EPHRAIM BORO
OAKLYN BORO
PENNSAUKEN TWP
PINE HILL BORO

PINE VALLEY BORO
RUNNEMEDE BORO
SOMERDALE BORO
STRATFORD BORO
TAVISTOCK BORO
VOORHEES TWP
WATERFORD TWP
WINSLOW TWP
WOOD-LYNNE BORO
AVALON BORO

CAPE MAY CITY

CAPE MAY POINT BORO
DENNIS TWP

LOWER TWP

MIDDLE TWP

NORTH WILDWOOD CITY
OCEAN CITY

SEAISLE CITY

STONE HARBOR BORO
UPPER TWP

WEST CAPE MAY BORO
WEST WILDWOOD BORO
WILDWOOD CITY
WILDWOOD CREST BORO



0516
0601
0602
0603
0604
0605
0606
0607
0608
0609
0610
0611
0612
0613
0614
0701
0702
0703
0704
0705
0706
0707
0708
0709
0710
0711
0712
0713
0714
0715
0716
0717
0718
0719
0720
0721
0722
0801
0802
0803
0804
0805
0806
0807
0808
0809
0810
0811
0812
0813
0814
0815
0816
0817
0818
0819
0820
0821
0822
0823
0824
0901
0902
0903
0904
0905
0906
0907
0908
0909

WOODBINE BORO
BRIDGETON CITY
COMMERCIAL TWP
DEERFIELD TWP
DOWNE TWP
FAIRVIEW TWP
GREENWICH TWP
HOPEWELL TWP
LAWRENCE TWP
MAURICE RIVER TWP
MILLVILLE CITY
SHILOH BORO

STOW CREEK TWP
UPPER DEERFIELD TWP
VINELAND CITY
BELLEVILLE TOWN
BLOOMFIELD TOWN
CALDWELL BORO
FAIRFIELD BORO
CEDAR GROVE TWP
EAST ORANGE CITY
ESSEX FALLS BORO
GLEN RIDGE BORO
IRVINGTON TOWN
LIVINGSTON TWP
MAPLEWOOD TWP
MILLBURN TWP
MONTCLAIR TOWN
NEWARK CITY

N CALDWELL BORO
NUTLEY TOWN
ORANGE CITY
ROSELAND BORO

S ORANGE VILLAGE
VERONA BORO
WEST CALDWELL BORO
WEST ORANGE TOWN
CLAYTON BORO
DEPTFORD TWP

E GREENWICH TWP
ELK TWP

FRANKLIN TWP
GLASSBORO BORO
GREENWICH TWP
HARRISON TWP
LOGAN TWP
MANTUA TWP
MONROE TWP
NATIONAL PARK BORO
NEWFIELD BORO
PAULSBORO BORO
PITMAN BORO

S HARRISON TWP
SWEDESBORO BORO
WASHINGTON TWP
WENONAH BORO
WEST DEPTFORD TWP
WESTVILLE BORO
WOODBURY CITY
WOODBURY HEIGHTS BORO
WOOLWICH TWP
BAYONNE CITY
EAST NEWARK BORO
GUTTENBERG TOWN
HARRISON TOWN
HOBOKEN CITY
JERSEY CITY
KEARNY TOWN
NORTH BERGEN TOWN
SECAUCUS TOWN



0910
0911
0912
1001
1002
1003
1004
1005
1006
1007
1008
1009
1010
1011
1012
1013
1014
1015
1016
1017
1018
1019
1020
1021
1022
1023
1024
1025
1026
1101
1102
1103
1104
1105
1106
1107
1108
1109
1110
1111
1112
1113
1201
1202
1203
1204
1205
1206
1207
1208
1209
1210
1211
1212
1213
1214
1215
1216
1217
1218
1219
1220
1221
1222
1223
1224
1225
1300
1301
1302

UNION CITY
WEEHAWKEN TWP
WEST NEW YORK TOWN
ALEXANDRIA TWP
BETHLEHEM TWP
BLOOMSBURY BORO
CALIFON BORO
CLINTON TOWN
CLINTON TWP
DELAWARE TWP
EAST AMWELL TWP
FLEMINGTON BORO
FRANKLIN TWP
FRENCHTOWN BORO
GLEN GARDNER BORO
HAMPTON BORO
HIGH BRIDGE BORO
HOLLAND TWP
KINGWOOD TWP
LAMBERTVILLE CITY
LEBANON BORO
LEBANON TWP
MILFORD BORO
RARITAN TWP
READINGTON TWP
STOCKTON BORO
TEWLSBURY TWP
UNION TWP

WEST AMWELL TWP
EAST WINDSOR TWP
EWING TWP
HAMILTON TWP
HIGHTSTOWN BORO
HOPEWELL BORO
HOPEWELL TWP
LAWRENCE TWP
PENNINGTON BORO
PRINCETON BORO
PRINCETON TWP
TRENTON CITY
WASHINGTON TWP
WEST WINDSOR TWP
CARTERET BORO
CRANBURY TWP
DUNELLEN BORO

E BRUNSWICK TWP
EDISON TWP
HELMETTA BORO
HIGHLAND PARK BORO
JAMESBURG BORO
OLD BRIDGE TWP
METUCHEN BORO
MIDDLESEX BORO
MILLTOWN BORO
MONROE TWP

NEW BRUNSWICK CITY
N BRUNSWICK TWP
PERTH AMBOY CITY
PISCATAWAY TWP
PLAINSBORO TWP
SAYREVILLE BORO

S AMBOY CITY

S BRUNSWICK TWP

S PLAINSFIELD BORO
S RIVER BORO
SPOTSWOOD BORO
WOODBRIDGE TWP
MONMOUTH COUNTY
ALLENHURST BORO
ALLENTOWN BORO



1303 ASBURY PARK CITY
1304 COLTS NECK TWP

1305 ATLANTIC HIGHLANDS BORO
1306 AVON-BY-THE-SEA BORO
1307 BELMAR BORO

1308 BRADLEY BEACH BORO
1309 BRIELLE BORO

1310 DEAL BORO

1311 EATONTOWN BORO
1312 ENGLISHTOWN BORO
1313 FAIR HAVEN BORO
1314 FARMINGDALE BORO
1315 FREEHOLD BORO

1316 FREEHOLD TWO

1317 HIGHLANDS BORO
1318 HOLMDEL TWP

1319 HOWELL TWP

1320 INTERLAKEN BORO
1321 KEANSBURG BORO
1322 KEYPORT BORO

1323 LITTLE SILVER BORO
1324 LOCH ARBOUR VILLAGE
1325 LONG BRANCH CITY
1326 MANALAPAN TWP
1327 MANASQUAN BORO
1328 MARLBORO TWP

1329 MATAWAN BORO

1330 ABERDEEN TWP

1331 MIDDLETOWN TWP
1332 MILLSTONE TWP

1333 MONMOUTH BEACH BORO
1334 NEPTUNE TWP

1335 NEPTUNE CITY BORO
1336 TINTON FALLS BORO
1337 OCEAN TWP

1338 OCEANPORT BORO
1339 HAZLET TWP

1340 RED BANK BORO

1341 ROOSEVELT BORO
1342 RUMSON BORO

1343 SEA BRIGHT BORO
1344 SEA GIRT BORO

1345 SHREWSBURY BORO
1346 SHREWSBURY TWP
1347 SOUTH BELMAR BORO
1348 SPRING LAKE BORO
1349 SPRING LAKE HEIGHTS
1350 UNION BEACH BORO
1351 UPPER FREEHOLD

1352 WALL TWP

1353 WEST LONG BRANCH BORO
1401 BOONTON TOWN

1402 BOONTON TWP

1403 BUTLER BORO

1404 CHATHAM BORO

1405 CHATHAM TWP

1406 CHESTER BORO

1407 CHESTER TWP

1408 DENVILLE TWP

1409 DOVER TOWN

1410 E HANOVER TWP

1411 FLORHAM PARK BORO
1412 HANOVER TWP

1413 HARDING TWP

1414 JEFFERSON TWP

1415 KINNELON BORO

1416 LINCOLN PARK BORO
1417 MADISON BORO

1418 MENDHAM BORO

1419 MENDHAM BORO



1420
1421
1422
1423
1424
1425
1426
1427
1428
1429
1430
1431
1432
1433
1434
1435
1436
1437
1438
1439
1500
1501
1502
1503
1504
1505
1506
1507
1508
1509
1510
1511
1512
1513
1514
1515
1516
1517
1518
1519
1520
1521
1522
1523
1524
1525
1526
1527
1528
1529
1530
1531
1532
1533
1601
1602
1603
1604
1605
1606
1607
1608
1609
1610
1611
1612
1613
1614
1615
1616

MINE HILL TWP
MONTVILLE TWP
MORRIS TWP

MORRIS PLAINS BORO
MORRISTOWN TOWN
MOUNTAIN LAKES BORO
MOUNT ARLINGTON BORO
MOUNT OLIVE TWP
NETCONG BORO
PARSIPPANY-TROY-HILLS TWP
PASSAIC TWP
PEQUANNOCK TWP
RANDOLPH TWP
RIVERDALE BORO
ROCKAWAY BORO
ROCKAWAY TWP
ROXBURY TWP
VICTORY GARDENS BORO
WASHINGTON TWP
WHARTON BORO

OCEAN COUNTY
BARNEGAT LIGHT BORO
BAY HEAD BORO

BEACH HAVEN BORO
BEACHWOOD BORO
BERKELEY TWP

BRICK TWP

DOVER TWP
EAGLESWOOD TWP
HARVEY CEDARS BORO
ISLAND HEIGHTS BORO
JACKSON TWP

LACEY TWP

LAKEHURST BORO
LAKEWOOD TWP
LAVALLETTE BORO
LITTLE EGG HARBOR TWP
LONG BEACH TWP
MANCHESTER TWP
MANTOLOKING BORO
OCEAN TWP

OCEAN GATE BORO
PINE BEACH BORO
PLUMSTED TWP

POINT PLEASANT BORO
POINT PLEASANT BEACH BORO
SEASIDE HEIGHTS BORO
SEASIDE PARK BORO
SHIP BOTTOM BORO
SOUTH TOMS RIVER BORO
STAFFORD TWP

SURF CITY BORO
TUCKERTON BORO
BARNEGAT TWP
BLOOMINGDALE BORO
CLIFTONCITY

HALEDON BORO
HAWTHORNE BORO
LITTLE FALLS TWP
NORTH HALEDON BORO
PASSAIC CITY
PATERSON CITY
POMPTON LAKES BORO
PROSPECT PARK BORO
RINGWOOD BORO
TOTOWA BORO
WANAQUE BORO
WAYNE TWP

WEST MILFORD TWP
WEST PATERSON BORO



1701 ALLOWAY TWP

1702 ELMER BORO

1703 ELSINBORO TWP

1704 LOWER ALLOWAYS CREEK TWP
1705 PENNSVILLE TWP

1706 MANNINGTON TWP
1707 OLDMANS TWP

1708 PENNS GROVE BORO
1709 PILESGROVE TWP
1710 PITTSGROVE TWP
1711  QUNITON TWP

1712 SALEM CITY

1713 CARNEY"S POINT

1714 UPPER PITTSGROVE TWP
1715 WOODSTOWN BORO
1801 BEDMINSTER TWP
1802 BERNARDS TWP

1803 BERNARDSVILLE BORO
1804 BOUND BROOK BORO
1805 BRANCHBURG TWP
1806 BRIDGEWATER TWP
1807 FARHILLS BORO

1808 FRANKLIN TWP

1809 GREEN BROOK TWP
1810 HILLSBOROUGH TWP
1811 MANVILLE BORO

1812 MILLSTONE BORO
1813 MONTGOMERY TWP
1814 N PLAINFIELD BORO
1815 PEAPACK-GLADSTONE BORO
1816 RARITAN BORO

1817 ROCKY HILL BORO
1818 SOMERVILLE BORO
1819 S BOUND BROOK BORO
1820 WARREN TWP

1821 WATCHUNG BORO
1901 ANDOVER BORO

1902 ANDOVER TWP

1903 BRANCHVILLE BORO
1904 BYRAM TWP

1905 FRANKFORD TWP

1906 FRANKLIN BORO

1907 FREDON TWP

1908 GREEN TWP

1909 HAMBURG BORO

1910 HAMPTON TWP

1911 HARDYSTON TWP
1912 HOPATCONG BORO
1913 LAFAYETTE TWP

1914 MONTAGUE TWP

1915 NEWTON TOWN

1916 OGDENSBURG BORO
1917 SANDYSTON TWP
1918 SPARTA TWP

1919 STANHOPE BORO

1920 STILLWATER TWP
1921 SUSSEX BORO

1922 VERNON TWP

1923  WALPACK TWP

1924 WANTAGE TWP

2001 BERKELEY HEIGHTS TWP
2002 CLARK TWP

2003 CRANFORD TWP

2004 ELIZABETH CITY

2005 FANWOOD BORO

2006 GARWOOD BORO

2007 HILLSIDE TWP

2008 KENILWORTH BORO
2009 LINDEN CITY

2010 MOUNTAINSIDE BORO



2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2101
2102
2103
2104
2105
2106
2107
2108
2109
2110
2111
2112
2113
2114
2115
2116
2117
2118
2119
2120
2121
2122
2123

NEW PROVIDENCE BORO
PLAINFIELD CITY
RAHWAY CITY
ROSELLE BORO
ROSELLE PARK BORO
SCOTCH PLAINS TWP
SPRINGFIELD TWP
SUMMIT CITY

UNION TWP
WESTFIELD TOWN
WINFIELD TWP
ALLAMUCHY TWP
ALPHA BORO
BELVIDERE TOWN
BLAIRSTOWN TWP
FRANKLIN TWP
FRELINGHUYSEN TWP
GREENWICH TWP
HACKETTSTOWN TOWN
HARDWICK TWP
HARMONY TWP

HOPE TWP
INDENPENDENCE TWP
KNOWLTON TWP
LIBERTY TWP
LOPATCONG TWP
MANSFIELD TWP
OXFORD TWP
PAHAQUARRY TWP
PHILLIPSBURG TOWN
ALPHA-POHATCONG
WASHINGTON BORO
WASHINGTON TWP
WHITE TWP



Superior Court Trust Fund

The SODA report lists all cases where the Superior Court Trust Fund is holding deposits during the specified month, including
deposits, withdrawals, interest earned and the total balance on deposit at the end of the month.

Reports Available:

® TRCO0441 SODA (Summary of Docket Activity) Report

TRC0441 SODA Report (Summary of Docket Activity) Report
The Summary of Docket Activity (SODA) Report provides a summary of the monthly activity on funds
deposited into the Superior Court Trust Fund.

Contents of Report Description of Field
Commission Indicator for type of case in which monies are on deposit. Ex. Non-Condemnation
Case (Y) or Condemnation Case (N).
Venue County in which the court is located.
Docket Number Number assigned to identify the case.
Case Title Caption or title of case. (Ex. State vs. John Doe)

Cumulative Principal Balance and Cumulative Interest Balance carried forward
from previous month.

Deposits/Accruals Monies deposited during the month and monthly interest accrued, if applicable.

Payments/Withdrawals | Principal Payouts and Accrued Interest Payouts.

Beginning Principal Balance + Deposits — Principal Payments/Withdrawals =
Ending Principal Balance (as of month end)

Beginning Balance

Ending Balance Beginning Accrued Interest Balance + Interest accrued during the month -
Accrued Interest Payments/Withdrawals = Ending Interest Balance (as of month
end

Docket Balance qu{itr;gezg;dpal Balance + Ending Interest Balance = Docket Balance (as of

Format: Text File (.txt)

Media: CD Only

Frequency: Monthly

Parameters: There are no selection parameters for this report.

Data Available: All data available as of the month last ending.

Cost: Contact the Superior Court Clerk’s Office for an estimate.






